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Description

198909280002
75470

09/28/1989
12:00:00

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TYSON
FOODS INC

23 935

198909280002
75460

09/28/1989
12:00:00

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TYSON
FOODS INC

24 63

198910170002
94940

10/17/1989
12:00:00

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party AMENDMENT
S UCC

TYSON
FOODS INC

24 63

199510240003
04841

10/24/1995
02:33:10

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

RED
MOUNTAIN
CORP

Sec:13
Twn:21S
Rng:3W Qt:NE
BQt:NW

199510250003
06151

10/25/1995
01:04:20

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

LEDFORD,
WINDELL C

199511060003
19281

11/06/1995
10:03:46

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

SALVAGE,
TRACEY R

199703130000
77761

03/13/1997
08:29:15

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

CLINE, GARY Sec:24
Twn:18S
Rng:1E Qt:SW
BQt:NW

199703200000
86041

03/20/1997
10:22:30

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

PACE, ALTON
E JR

22 16 Lot#:8 Book:22
Pg:16

199703200000
86091

03/20/1997
10:28:30

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

SCHOENNEM
AN, CLYDE

21 74 Lot#:2 Book:21
Pg:74

199703200000
86181

03/20/1997
10:36:40

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

HILL, CURTIS
W

21 74 Lot#:3 Book:21
Pg:74

199703200000
86211

03/20/1997
10:43:48

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

FETCHKO,
JOHN J

21 74 Lot#:1 Book:21
Pg:74

199708110002
53941

08/11/1997
01:37:07

BANK OF
AMERICA

Debtor TERMINATION
S OF UCC

COCHRAN,
DAVID

199706020001
69591

199709090002
90891

09/09/1997
04:17:21

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

CARLISLE,
SHANE

22 57 Lot#:2 Book:22
Pg:57

199710090003
29711

10/09/1997
11:21:25

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

CARTER,
JERRY L

18 22 Lot#:6 Book:18
Pg:22

199712030003
94131

12/03/1997
04:00:45

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

LACKEY,
BRUCE A

21 74 Lot#:5 Book:21
Pg:74
Desc:MAP BK
22 PG 16

199712150004
05771

12/15/1997
09:17:14

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

LOWERY,
DEWEY L

22 159 Lot#:3 Book:22
Pg:159

199801260000
26071

01/26/1998
12:23:41

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

MCGARY,
CHARLES S

Sec:04
Twn:20S
Rng:1W Qt:SE
BQt:NE

199806110002
17511

06/11/1998
11:54:33

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

KYTLE, RYAN
K

Sec:33
Twn:17S
Rng:1E Qt:SE
BQt:NE

199806220002
30191

06/22/1998
10:24:58

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

BLAKEY,
LARRY

Sec:11
Twn:18S
Rng:1E Qt:NE
BQt:SW

199807230002
80441

07/23/1998
11:55:37

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

GARRETT,
ELIZABETH K

6 124 Lot#:28 Book:6
Pg:124
Desc:SEE
INSTRUMENT

199807280002
85971

07/28/1998
10:01:27

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

COTTON,
DAVID H



199603040000
70021

03/04/1996
02:03:18

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party AMENDMENT
S UCC

QUAKER
GASOLINE
STATIONS INC

199703250000
90501

03/25/1997
10:37:33

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

SHORT,
JAMES M

Sec:15
Twn:20S
Rng:2W Qt:SW
BQt:NW

199706300002
02631

06/30/1997
09:19:40

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

ZEIGLER,
VERONICA A

Sec:25
Twn:20S
Rng:3W Qt:NW
BQt:SW

199708010002
41741

08/01/1997
10:38:13

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

BRADDOCK,
CLAUDE M

21 74 Lot#:7 Book:21
Pg:74
Desc:MAP BK
22 PG 16

199709090002
90851

09/09/1997
04:09:33

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

FARR,
WILLIAM A

22 57 Lot#:1 Book:22
Pg:57

199711040003
59811

11/04/1997
09:04:14

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

WEAVER,
JOHN M

Sec:14
Twn:20S
Rng:1W Qt:SW
BQt:NW

199711070003
64981

11/07/1997
08:34:31

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

NICHOLS,
BRIAN KEITH

Sec:32
Twn:21S
Rng:1W Qt:NW
BQt:NE

199802180000
54901

02/18/1998
03:35:39

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

HICKS,
RICHARD E

Sec:18
Twn:20S
Rng:1E Qt:SW
BQt:SW

199803050000
75841

03/05/1998
09:35:04

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

BORDEAUX,
LINDA G

Sec:09
Twn:19S
Rng:2E BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INSTRUMENT


